
 

  
PROCUREMENT SERVICES SECTION 

CITY OF SURREY, SURREY CITY HALL 
13450 – 104 Avenue, Surrey, B.C., V3T 1V8 

Tel:  604-590-7274   
E-mail:  purchasing@surrey.ca 

 

ADDENDUM No. 2 
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO.:  1220-040-2020-022 
TITLE:  SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND 

COMMISSIONING OF AV EQUIPMENT, CLAYTON 
COMMUNITY CENTRE 
 

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE:  February 13, 2020 
 

DATE: 
 

  
PREFER TO RECEIVE QUOTATIONS ON OR 
BEFORE February 18, 2020. 

 

 

 

INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS 
 

This Addendum is issued to provide additional information and clarifications to the RFQ for the above 
named project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part thereof.  No consideration will be 
allowed for extras due to the Contractor not being familiar with this addendum.  This Addendum No. 2 
contains two (2) page in total. 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 
 
Q1.  
Our team would like clarification on what is required in regard to Section 2.9.  As the cables are 
provided on the equipment list for the specific areas, our understanding is that the cable plant, 
patch cables and interconnects will be provided and installed by the GC.  If we are required to 
provide such materials and installation, please provide your expectations. 
A1.  
All cable plant is provided by the GC.  Proponents shall only provide interconnect cables for 
equipment that require a connection to the GC supplied equipment.  For example:  Digital Media 
Players for digital signage displays, provide the network patch cord and HDMI interconnect 
cable.  Another example:  Ceiling-mount projectors:  Provide interconnect cables HDMI and RS232 
or Network Patch Cord, as required.   
 
Q2. 
Regarding the Dalite screens, the supplier has advised me that the screens come standard with 
12” black drop. 
The RFQ spec. indicates variables of 6”, 12”, and 24” black drop. Is that in addition to the 12” 
black drop already incorporated? 
A2. 
Yes, the requested extra black drops are in addition to the standard 12” black drop that is 
included with the Dalite Tensioned Cosmo Electrol screens. 
 
 

mailto:purchasing@surrey.ca


- 2 - 
Q3. 
For section 2.1.4 (equipment for Visual Arts 114) shows a projection screen, but no projector.  
Please confirm if this is an oversight and advise if you need a projector as well for this room. 
A3.  
No projectors are required in Visual Arts 114. 
 
CLARIFICATIONS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS: 
 
Q4. 
We would like to submit for consideration the following substitutions for the Projector portion of 
this BID.  We believe these meet and exceed the technical specifications and offer a consistent 
manufacture with an excellent warranty advance replacement for their product.   
A4. 
Please refer to Section 14. PRODUCT/ SYSTEM OPTIONS AND APPROVALS of the RFQ document. 

 
 
Proposed alternate NEC model NP-P525UL is an acceptable alternative to the specified Panasonic 
PT-EZ590 projector. 
 
Proposed alternate NEC model NP-PX1004UL-BK is not acceptable.  Fan noise is twice as loud as 
specified (42dB vs 35dB = 7-dB louder). 
 
Proposed alternate NEC model NP18ZL is not acceptable because the NEC NP-PX1004UL-BK is 
not an acceptable alternative. 
 
Proposed alternate NEC model NP-PA703UL is not acceptable.  Fan noise is more than twice as 
loud as specified (45-dB vs 35dB = 10-dB louder) 
 
Proposed alternate NEC model NP40ZL lens is not acceptable because the NEC NP-PA703UL is 
not an acceptable alternative. 
 
Q5. 
Given the statutory holiday on Monday Feb 17th, please advise if an extension is possible for this 
RFQ. 
A5. 
No extension for this RFQ. 
 
   All Addenda will become part of the Contract Documents. 

 
- END OF ADDENDUM - 


